
LEE COUNTY TRANS

LOOP 1

Operated by  Santee Wateree 
Regional  Transportation 
Authority

PEOPLE MOVING  
PEOPLE RESPONSIBLY! 

For over 40 years SWRTA has been transporting 
individuals within the Sumter, Lee, Clarendon 
and Kershaw County communities providing 
both a safe and enjoyable experience.

COME RIDE WITH US TODAY!

Follow us on Social Media

                @SANTEEBUS 

RIDER TIPS
• Proper clothing including a shirt and shoes,  
	 is required.
•	 Eating and drinking on the bus is prohibited.  Food  
	 and drink are allowed in closed containers only.
•	 Eating and drinking at the Bus Station is permitted  
	 provided that you dispose of the waste from your 
	 eating or drinking. 
•	 Consumption of alcoholic beverages is not  
	 permitted on public transit buses or facilities  
	 under Federal law.
•	 No smoking/vaping on buses, within 20 feet of the  
	 opening of a door or inside the bus station.
•	 Keep your cell phone on vibrate and/or speak in a  
	 low voice.  The use of audio/video equipment  
	 requires headphones.
•	 No flammable, hazardous materials or weapons  
	 shall be allowed on board the bus (except  
	 oxygen).
• 	Allow persons with disabilities and the elderly  
	 priority designated seats.
•	 Service animals are allowed on SWRTA buses. Pets  
	 may ride if they are carried in small containers and  
	 must be controlled.
•	 No unnecessary conversation or interference  
	 with bus operator for safety reasons. 
•	 Refrain from using vulgar or offensive language or  
	 any behavior that disturbs or endangers other 
	 customers.
•	 Large objects that cannot be held by the customer  
	 or placed under seat are prohibited. Customers are  
	 allowed up to three shopping bags or packages.  
	 Bus operators may provide assistance at their  
	 discretion.
•	 It is a felony to assault or attempt to assault a bus  
	 operator.

If you violate these rules or other federal, state or local laws 
on or at a SWRTA vehicle or facility, you will be removed from 
the bus and you will be banned from riding for a specific 
period of time. 

You may receive verbal or written notice of suspension from 
SWRTA or its partner agencies. Failure to comply with either 
may subject you to arrest and/or prosecution for criminal 
trespass. You have the right to review or appeal a suspension.

NEED ASSISTANCE?

General Rider and Accessibility Inquiries
Phone: 1-888-748-4987 

TTY Relay 711

Office Hours
Monday - Friday

6:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Email: info@swrta.com

Fax: (803) 692-4016

Customer Service
Monday - Friday

5:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
(803) 775-9347 

Mailing Address:
Santee Wateree RTA

P.O. Box 2462, Sumter, SC 29151

www.swrta.com

For Comments and Complaints, contact the 
SWRTA office at: 129 S. Harvin Street, Sumter, SC  
29150. (803) 775-9347 

PASS/DISCOUNT INFORMATION:
• 	BISHOPVILLE Lee County Loops are free  
	 EVERYDAY.

• 	Children age 14 years old or older can ride  
	 unattended.

Hours of Operation | 6:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Monday - Friday

TRACK THE  
BUS LIVE

SEARCH THE APP STORE FOR SanteeBus

Stay up-to-date!  
Track route schedules, receive alerts, 

and plan your trip all in real-time.

GENERAL INFORMATION:
•	 Arrive at your stop at least five minutes before  
	 the bus is scheduled.

•	 When you see your bus, acknowledge the driver 
	 to stop for you.

•	 Operators only pick up/drop off at designated  
	 bus stops.

•	 Check the destination sign before you board. 

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE:
SWRTA routes do not operate on the following 
holidays:
MLK Day | Memorial Day | Independence Day | 
Labor Day | Thanksgiving Day | Christmas Eve | 
Christmas Day | New Year’s Day

PROHIBITED ON ALL  
SWRTA BUSES: 
No open cans, bottles, or cups | No Alcohol |  
No Smoking | No Weapons

Effective May 2, 2022

BICYCLES:
•	 Bicycle racks are located on the front of all SWRTA 

buses. Racks are available on a first come-first 
served basis and are no charge with fare. 

•	 Passengers are responsible for loading and unload-
ing bicycles, and use the racks at their own risk.

LOST AND FOUND: 
SWRTA is not responsible for items left on a bus. 
If you lose an item, you may call (803) 692-4022. 
Items are kept in Lost and Found for 30 days after 
which are discarded. Lost items can be picked up 
at 5 Courthouse Square, Bishopville, SC between 
the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. Monday 
through Friday.



ADA Complementary Paratransit 
services are also available  

for all Lee County Fixed Routes.  
All SWRTA vehicles are 
wheelchair accessible.   

SWRTA will make reasonable 
modifications on request.

McLure Dr

Academy Rd

341

34

34

15

15

E College St

Davis St

Harris St

Law St

Bradley Ave

St Charles Rd

King Ave

Ridge St

W
oodward St

Davis StE Church St

W
 Church St

W
 Cedar Ln

E Council St

Park St

M
ose

ley S
t

Chappell D
r

Hosp
ita

l S
quare

Rolan
d St

N D
ennis 

Ave

S D
ennis 

Ave

S Lee St

S C
alhoun St

S H
ayw

ard
 St

Dove Ln

Marion St

Cousa
r S

t

Tr
um

an
 R

d

N N
ettl

es S
t

Dogwood R
d

Ja
m

es S
t

W
ag

s 
D

r

Rose St

Pine St

N

South Carolina Cotton 
Museum home of the Lee 
County Veterans Museum

Coca-Cola

N Lee St

M
arsh

 St

Blanton St

M
uld

ro
w St

LEE COUNTY TRANSIT - LOOP 1
Bus Stop# Stop Name MONDAY - FRIDAY

106 Transfer Point  Council St. 6:30 AM 9:55 AM

2002 Church St | Lee St. 6:31 AM 9:56 AM

1022 Garrett Field 6:32 AM 9:57 AM

1019 James St | Rose St. 6:33 AM 9:58 AM

1020 Dogwood St | Rose St. 6:35 AM 9:59 AM

1021 Dogwood St | Pine St. 6:37 AM 10:01 AM

1031 Muldrow St 6:38 AM 10:02 AM

1018 Fieldale Apartments 6:39 AM 10:03 AM

1017 Adult Education | Recreation Complex 6:41 AM 10:05 AM

1016 Lynches River Apartments 6:42 AM 10:06 AM

1037 Peppertree Apartments 6:45 AM 10:09 AM

1029 Cedar Ln | N Heyward St 6:46 AM 10:10 AM

1028 Cedar Ln | Woodward St 6:47 AM 10:11 AM

1006 Dennis Park 6:48 AM 10:12 AM

1007 Chappell Dr | Lee County Parks and Recreation 6:50 AM 10:14 AM

1008 Gibbs Training Center 6:51 AM 10:15 AM

1012 Ashley Park Apartments 6:53 AM 10:17 AM

1011 DSS, DHEC | DSNB 6:55 AM 10:19 AM

1010 Ashwood Point Appartment 6:57 AM 10:21 AM

1009 Lee County SD Administration Bldg. 6:58 AM 10:22 AM

1038 Park St | Calhoun St 6:59 AM 10:23 AM

1039 Piggly Wiggly | Church St 7:01 AM 10:25 AM

106 Transfer Point  Council St. 7:02 AM 10:26 AM

LEE COUNTY TRANSIT - LOOP 1
Bus Stop# Stop Name MONDAY - FRIDAY

106 Transfer Point  Council St. 8:10 AM 1:00 PM

1002 Piggly Wiggly | Church St 8:12 AM 1:02 PM

1003 Park St | Calhoun St 8:13 AM 1:03 PM

1040 Opposite Lee County SD Administration Building 8:14 AM 1:05 PM

1010 Ashwood Point Apartment 8:16 AM 1:07 PM

1011 DSS, DHEC | DSNB 8:18 AM 1:08 PM

1012 Ashley Park Apartments 8:20 AM 1:10 PM

1042 Chappell Dr | Lee County Senior Apts 8:22 AM 1:11 PM

1014 Dennis Park RV 8:24 AM 1:13 PM

1027 Cedar Ln | Woodward St 8:25 AM 1:14 PM

1030 Cedar Ln | N Heyward St 8:26 AM 1:15 PM

1015 Post Office 8:27 AM 1:16 PM

1016 Lynches River Apartments 8:28 AM 1:20 PM

1017 Bishopville Lee Daycare Center 8:29 AM 1:23 PM

1043 Fieldale Apartments RV 8:30 AM 1:25 PM

1019 James St | Rose St RV 8:33 AM 1:26 PM

1020 Dogwood St | Rose St RV 8:35 AM 1:27 PM

1021 Dogwood St | Pine St 8:37 AM 1:29 PM

1034 Church St | Shaw St. 8:38 AM 1:30 PM

1023 Garrett Field 8:39 AM 1:31 PM

2022 Church St | Lee St. 8:40 AM 1:32 PM

106 Transfer Point  Council St. 8:42 AM 1:34 PM

	 Stops along route

	 Route

	 Highway

MAP LEGEND

Lee County 
Transit  

fares are  

FREE!

Lee County Trans Office

Lee County Chamber

Lee County Education Center


